1
2
Non-invasive, suitable
for various application
Easy 3 step
installation
Time and cost
efficient without

88.9-90 mm
3.5-3.54 inch
30-1496 LPM
7.93-395.2GPM 1650
* May be inconsistent with different pipelines & liquids
15
FU-ES series
Product Dimensions
Unit: mm
Unit: mm
47.8
30.0
A B C D E F G H
FU-ES015 (1/2” / dn15) 169.85 115 64 79 3 2.5 120.53 54
FU-ES020 (3/4” / dn20) 169.85 115 64 79 3 2.5 124.02 54
FU-ES025 (1” / dn25) 169.85 115 64 79 3 2.5 133.52 54
FU-ES032 (1¼” / dn32) 169.85 115 64 79 3 2.5 143.02 54
A B C D E F G H
FU-ES040 (1 ½” / dn40) 184.90 64 125.22 4 2.5 164.12 53.50 69.50
FU-ES050 (2” / dn50) 184.90 64 125.30 4 2.5 178.12 53.50 69.50
FU-ES065 (2 ½” / dn65) 184.90 64 126.87 4 2.5 193.12 53.50 69.50
FU-ES075 (3” / dn75) 184.90 64 128.55 4 2.5 207.12 53.50 69.50
FU-ES040 / FU-ES050 / FU-ES065 / FU-ES075
FU-ES015 / FU-ES020 / FU-ES025 / FU-ES032
16
■  FU-ES015 DN (mm) 15
DN (inch) 1/2
■  FU-ES020 DN (mm) 20
DN (inch) 3/4
■  FU-ES025 DN (mm) 25
DN (inch) 1
■  FU-ES032 DN (mm) 32
DN (inch) 1-1/4
■  S Straight
■  R 90° angle
How to Order
Pipe DiameterPlease choose:
Order code
example :
Connector
Cable head
21
■  FU-ES040 DN (mm) 40
DN (inch) 1-1/2
■  FU-ES050 DN (mm) 50
DN (inch) 2
■  FU-ES065 DN (mm) 65
DN (inch) 2-1/2
■  FU-ES075 DN (mm)75
DN (inch) 3
Code : Code :
FU-ES025 S
1.    Choose the suitable pipe size diameter and use the corresponding code
2.    Choose the suitable connector cable type and use the corresponding code
3.    Combine both order codes when placing your order
        (Example: For a 1" pipe with a straight connector cable, your order code will be FU-ES025S)
Please follow the steps below to place your order:
Recommended for
FU-ES015 - FU-ES032
Recommended for
FU-ES040 - FU-ES075
17
FU-ES series
Installation Precautions
Gap
Buckle not
released
Buckle is
released
No gap
The buckle must be
released before installation.
How to Choose an Installation Location
The 1st principle for choosing an installation location is wherein the pipe is filled
completely with liquid to avoid issues caused by air bubbles or precipitation in
the pipe. The 2nd principle is allowing the flow in the pipe to be fully developed
by having enough length on both sides of the straight pipe. This means no
equipment should be left on either side like adaptors, elbow pipe, valves or
pumps.
The LCD display screen should not be exposed to direct sunlight that could
cause visibility issues and a shorter life usage. Therefore, installing the
flowmeter under direct sunlight should be avoided or with a sunlight protector is
recommended.
Horizontal pipe
Please choose the location with full
liquid, like the lower part of the
inclined pipe.
Please be cautious of the air bubble in the pipe to avoid measurement
error.
If the installation location for the flowmeter is close to a tank where pressure is
low. We recommend installing a valve at the pipe exit to avoid generating any
air bubbles.
If air bubbles are frequently generated in the pipe, it may lead to a large non-
reproducible measurement error which should be avoided.
New Product Installation Process
Extremely important precautions to
take note before installing!!
If any of the scenarios below occur and cause damage to the
flowmeter, the warranty is void.
1. If the device material is PC then it is not highly resistant to PVC
glue which is a strong gas and lubricant for PVC pipe. Therefore,
before installing the flowmeter you must ensure that the glue is dry
between the connecting pipe and adapter.
2. Please pay special attention to the vertical flow of solvents and
chemicals outside the pipeline since it may potentially cause damage
to the flowmeter